General Description
AGD101 Product Manual Rev.2.0  Page 1
AGD101
Low Voltage EtherCAT Drive
Product Manual
AGD101 Product Manual Rev.2.1  Page 2
Revision History
Version Description Date

Agito PCSuite software is used for configuration and tuning via an Ethernet port on the drive.
1.2 Part Numbering
Product Description Part Number Format
Standalone Drive AGD101-EC-2Dyy[-CCC]
EC: Full-feature model with EtherCAT
2D: 12–90 VDC
yy: Continuous and peak current options
▪ 05: 5 Arms continuous, 10 Arms peak
▪ 10: 10 Arms continuous, 20 Arms peak
CCC: Optional customization number
Example: AGD101-EC-2D05 indicates 5 Arms continuous, 10 Arms peak current
Figure 1. AGD101
Product Description
AGD101 Product Manual Rev.2.1  Page 5
1.3 System Design
Figure 2. System Connection and Wiring
Electrical Specifications
Feature AGD101- EC-2D05 AGD101- EC-2D10
Number of axes 1
Nominal supply voltage 12–90 VDC
Minimum supply voltage 12 VDC
Maximum supply voltage 100 VDC
Logic power supply  12–36 VDC
Continuous output current
(Internally limited by firmware)
5 Arms 10 Arms
Peak output current
(Internally limited by firmware)
10 Arms 20 Arms
Output power @ 90 VDC 0.636 kVA 1.273 kVA
Peak current time  2 sec
Output frequency  0 – 599 Hz
Isolated digital inputs 8
Isolated digital outputs  4
Differential digital inputs  0
Differential digital outputs  0
Bi-directional differential I/Os (RS422) 4
Analog inputs 1 (12-bit)
Analog outputs 0
Product Description
AGD101 Product Manual Rev.2.1  Page 6
Feature AGD101- EC-2D05 AGD101- EC-2D10
PT100/PT1000/Thermostat inputs 1
Brake outputs 0
Regeneration outputs Supports external regeneration resister up to 10A
Encoder ports 1 (The bi-directional differential IO can be used for
auxiliary encoder connection)
Hall sensors ports 1
Motor types Voice coil, brushed or brushless linear or rotary motor.
2-phase steppers (open and closed loop, micro-
stepping)
Communication  Ethernet, EtherCAT (CoE)
Ethernet port  100 Mb
PWM Frequency  16 kHz
Power supply to external devices  Voltage: 5V
Overall max. current: 1A